

JO Code No. WB00885  
**T. R. No. 1 of 2023**

**Order No. 09 Dated 23.02.2023**

The record is put up by petition filed on behalf of the prosecution (NCB), who has filed an application praying for depositing seized cash of Rs.2,38,120/- of denomination INR 2000 x 1, 500 x 434, 200 x 65 and 100 x 50, 50 x 21, 20 x 2 and 10 x 3 in the SBI account no. 33534539597, of the Zonal Director, NCB, KZU, which is said to be maintained by the NCB, KZU for the purpose of keeping seized currency.

Perused the same as well as other materials on record.

Heard the Ld. Counsel for the prosecution.

The prayer of the NCB is innocuous in nature and hence allowed.

The NCB, KZU is at liberty to deposit the seized currency (Rs.2,30, 120/-) of the aforementioned denomination in the bank account, mentioned in the application in this respect and submit a report before the court confirming such deposit.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the NCB, KZU for information and necessary action.

To date.

Dict & corrected by me.

SPJ

Judge, Special Court -Cum-  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
3rd Court, Howrah.