

JO Code No. WB00885

TR –01/2023

Order No.20 Dated 13.09.2023

The date is fixed for production & charge.

Out of six accused persons five are produced from Howrah Correctional Home and only custody warrent is produced of the accused Md Shamim Ahamed but the said accused is not physically produced but one report is submitted regarding his illness.

Let the report be kept with the record.

So the case is adjourned today.

Fix 17.11.2023 for production & consideration of charge.

Dictd. & corrected by me

Judge Special Court

*Judge, In Special Court
Under N.D.P.S. Act Howrah
3rd Court, Howrah*