

CNR No. WBHW0100260-2023
T R Case No. 1 of 2023

Order No. 23 Dated: 20.04.2024

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Ld. P. P. is present by filing hazira. Six accused persons are produced from J.C and placed on dock. At this stage Ld. P.P praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition. Considered. Considering the ground prayer is allowed.

Fix 15.06.2024 for consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Special Judge,

Judge, Special Court under
N.D.P.S Act, Howrah.
JO Code No.WB00644