

CNR No.WBHW01-000260-2023

T. R No. 01 of 2023

Order No. 24 dated: 15-06-2024

Today is fixed for considering of charge.

Six accused persons are produced from JC and placed on dock. But Ld. PP and defence counsel are not present in court. No adverse is passed due to resolution taken by local bar association that Ld. Lawyers will not take part in judicial proceedings.

To 22-07-2024 for consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Special Judge

Judge, under N.D.P.S Act,

-cum-

Additional Sessions Judge,

3rd Court, Howrah.

JO Code No. WB00644