

**T.R. 01 of 2023**

**Order No. 10 Dated 07.02.2025**

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

All the accused persons not physically produced by the Jail Authority and not filed any custody warrant.

Ld. P.O. has been superannuated.

Ld. ADJ , FTC-II is in charge.

Ld. Defence Counsel and Ld. Special P.P. , N.C.B. are present in the court room.

Heard Ld. Advocates.

To date , i.e. **10.02.2025** for production and evidence.

***Dictd. & corrected by me***