

T.R. 01 of 2023

Order No. 12 Dated 11.02.2025

Today is fixed for production and evidence .

All the accused persons on court bail are not physically produced by the Jail Authority nor filed any custody warrant.

Ld. P.O. has been superannuated.

Ld. ADJ,FTC-II is in charge.

Ld. Defence Counsel and Ld. Special P.P. , N.C.B. are present on the court room.

As per resolution observed by Criminal Court Bar Library , Howrah and Howrah Bar Association , the case is adjourned.

Fix 12.02.2025 for production and evidence .

Dictated & Corrected by me
(in-charge)