

TR Case No. 01 of 2023

Order No. 21 Dated: 05.03.2025

Ld. Counsel of both the sides are present, as it is submitted.

As per submission of both the sides, the record is taken up for hearing the bail application dated 28.02.2025.

The bail application is moved with submission that the accused persons have been falsely implicated and that they are in custody for long.

Strong objection is raised on behalf of the Prosecution with submission that huge quantity of ganja has allegedly been recovered and the nature of allegation is serious.

Heard both sides. Perused the material available.

Considered.

Considering the incriminating material available and the facts and circumstances in totality, the bail prayer is considered and rejected.

To date.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Special Judge,
Incharge

Judge, Special Court under
N.D.P.S Act, Howrah.
Incharge