

T.R. Case No. 01 of 2023

Order No. 23 Dated 11.03.2025

Today is fixed for production , further evidence of CSW 2 and hearing of bail application.

All the five accused persons are not produced by their concerned Jail Authority , only intermediate custody have been filed.

Another accused namely Sk. Rajesh on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.O. has been superannuated.

Ld. ADJ 2nd Court , Howrah is in charge.

Now the record is taken up for further evidence.

Witness namely Laxman Prasad is present and he is examined in part and discharged as PW 2.

One document has been marked as exhibit.

Fix **21.04.2025 , 22.04.2025 and 23.04.2025** for production , further evidence of CSW 2 and hearing of bail application.

Dictated & Corrected by me
(incharge)