

T. R Case No. 01 of 2023

Order No. 27 dated : 09-04-2025

One letter vide letter No. 498/CJM, dated 09.04.2025 has been received from the Ld. C.J.M. Howrah in connection with Criminal Misc No. 135 of 2025. It is stated that registered surety namely Laltu Deb furnished bail bond of Rs.10,000/- and a local surety namely Bani Kumar Samanta furnished a gift deed amounting Rs.22,138/- in favour of the accused person namely Md. Jamal Ansari which are found to be fit and accepted.

Issue release order in respect of accused person Md. Azamquraishi, directing the correctional home authority to forthwith release the accused person from custody, if the accused is not wanted in any other case or cases.

To date.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Special Judge,

**Judge, Special Court under
N.D.P.S Act, Howrah.
In-Charge**