

T.R. Case No. 01 of 2023

Order No.35 Dated 18.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and further evidence of P.W-2.

All the six accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P, NCB has filed hazira along with one witness.

C.S witness namely Laxman Prashad is examined on cock and cross examination is deferred due to inability to take questions in English because he is comfortable in hindi Language.

ld. Defence Counsel has filed a petition.

Praying for arrange an interprater to understading the witness of the question put to him by the Ld. Defence Counsel.

Subsequently Ld. Special P.P, NCB has filed another petition for arrangement of interprater.

Heard both sides.

Both the prayers are allowed.

Fix.**05.03.2026** for appearance and cross-examination of P.W-2.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge Special Court under
NDPS Act, Howrah**