

T.R 01 of 2023

Order No. 37 Dated: 05.03.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and cross-examination of P.W-2 and call for I.O report in respect of return of vehicle.

All six accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P, NCB has filed hazira.

I.O has submitted his report in respect of return of vehicle.

Ld. P.O is leave on SIR duty.

Ld. ADJ, FTC-II, Howrah is incharge.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix **14.07.2026** for appearance and cross-examination of P.W-2.

Fix. **13.03.2026** for hearing of petition regarding return of vehicle.

Dictated & Corrected by me
(Incharge)

Judge Special Court under
NDPS Act, Howrah
(Incharge)